# CH \$165.00 86496

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SeeChange Health LLC		02/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HealthMine, Inc.	
Street Address:	2908 Hennepin Avenue #230	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55408-1983	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86496750	AUTOMATIC HEALTH
Serial Number:	77648644	
Serial Number:	77648627	SEECHANGE
Serial Number:	85302608	SEECHANGE
Serial Number:	85302603	SEECHANGE HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86502675	HEALTHMINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-493-9300

**Email:** trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47577-900/JW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Slafsky
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Slafsky/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

## Total Attachments: 3 source=seechange#page1.tif source=seechange#page2.tif source=seechange#page3.tif



PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SEECHANGE HEALTH

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SEECHANGE HEALTH LLC" TO "HEALTHMINE, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 7:14 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4515679 8100V

150169860

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 2119011

DATE: 02-12-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:14 PM 02/09/2015 FILED 07:14 PM 02/09/2015 SRV 150169860 - 4515679 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION of SEECHANGE HEALTH LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) to

**HEALTHMINE**, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the undersigned limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company") hereby certifies as follows that:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
  - 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is March 7, 2008.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "SeeChange Health LLC".
- 5. As set forth in the certificate of incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) of the DGCL, the name of the corporation into which the Limited Liability Company is converted is "HealthMine, Inc.".

\*\*\*\*

EAST\90062042.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the \_9 day of February, 2015.

SEBCHANGE HEALTH LLC

Name: Bryce Williams

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page - Certificate of Conversion - SeeChange Health LLC (LLC to Corporation)]